on a regular basis. In addition to available cash on hand, in the prior year FGX had short term funding lines.

All FGX’s financial liabilities as at 30 June 2014 were at call and due within twelve months.

Future Generation Investment Fund Limited
(Formerly Australian Infrastructure Fund Limited)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2014

(continued)

31

 (b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of material financial assets and financial liabilities to movements in
interest rates.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

The  effect of a +/- 1% shift in interest rates has been selected for interest rate sensitivity as it represents the
approximate historic 12 month average movement in the yield of the 10 year Australian Government Bond Rate (the
risk free rate).  In any 12 month period the shift in interest rates could be more or less than 1%.

25 Financial instruments (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

A change in interest rates affects the interest revenue and interest expense of FGX, affecting (as applicable) cash
and cash equivalents and interest bearing receivables.

2014
   Interest rate risk
   -1.0%   1.0%
  Carrying
  Value   Profit Equity   Profit Equity
  $'000  $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,330 (33) (33) 33 33
Receivables 6 - - - -

Financial liabilities
Payables 317  - - - -

Total increase/(decrease)   (33) (33) 33 33

2013
   Interest rate risk
   -1.0%   1.0%
  Carrying
  Value   Profit Equity   Profit Equity
  $'000  $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 123,081 (1,231) (1,231) 1,231 1,231
Receivables 5,368 - - - -

Financial liabilities
Payables 1,130  - - - -

Total increase/(decrease)   (1,231) (1,231) 1,231 1,231

(c) Fair values of financial instruments

The carrying amounts of FGX’s financial instruments and the methods and assumptions used to determine the fair
values of instruments are summarised below.

Cash and cash equivalents
The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents approximate their fair values because of their short term to
maturity.

Receivables and payables
The carrying amounts of receivables and payables approximate their fair values because of their short term to
settlement.

Future Generation Investment Fund Limited
(Formerly Australian Infrastructure Fund Limited)